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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01039A

Let Date: 6/23/2015

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under Eng. 
Estimate

Payne & Dolan, Inc. 1700 120th Ave. Kenosha, WI  53144 Bid Bond $1,723,182.93 -18.73% -$397,260.91
Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $1,847,700.00 -12.86% -$272,743.84

Engineer's Estimate $2,120,443.84

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder PJT then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 14.0 CU YD $300.00 $4,200.00 $160.00 $2,240.00 $120.00 $1,680.00

2 20200600
EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER

358.0 UNIT $300.00 $107,400.00 $300.00 $107,400.00 $395.00 $141,410.00

3 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 50.0 TON $30.00 $1,500.00 $14.10 $705.00 $35.00 $1,750.00
4 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 136.0 TON $36.00 $4,896.00 $14.10 $1,917.60 $5.00 $680.00
5 40600275 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 164,244.0 LB $0.01 $1,642.44 $0.01 $1,642.44 $0.01 $1,642.44

6 40600400
MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $100.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00

7 40600525 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50 5.0 TON $100.00 $500.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $590.00 $2,950.00

8 40600827
POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

2,142.0 TON $110.00 $235,620.00 $88.50 $189,567.00 $99.00 $212,058.00

9 40603080
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, 
N50

4,012.0 TON $75.00 $300,900.00 $70.30 $282,043.60 $71.00 $284,852.00

10 40603335
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 
"D", N50

6,828.0 TON $85.00 $580,380.00 $72.85 $497,419.80 $77.00 $525,756.00

11 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 483.0 SQ YD $10.00 $4,830.00 $4.00 $1,932.00 $15.45 $7,462.35

12 44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" 58,541.0 SQ YD $4.00 $234,164.00 $1.75 $102,446.75 $2.45 $143,425.45

13 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 4,514.0 SQ YD $5.00 $22,570.00 $9.00 $40,626.00 $5.00 $22,570.00
14 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 100.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,000.00 $18.65 $1,865.00 $6.00 $600.00
15 44201725 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    7 INCH 276.0 SQ YD $50.00 $13,800.00 $25.00 $6,900.00 $25.00 $6,900.00
16 44201729 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   7 INCH 414.0 SQ YD $50.00 $20,700.00 $25.00 $10,350.00 $25.00 $10,350.00
17 44201733 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  7 INCH 1,243.0 SQ YD $50.00 $62,150.00 $25.00 $31,075.00 $25.00 $31,075.00
18 44201735 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   7 INCH 829.0 SQ YD $50.00 $41,450.00 $25.00 $20,725.00 $25.00 $20,725.00
19 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 754.0 TON $42.00 $31,668.00 $51.00 $38,454.00 $39.90 $30,084.60
20 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6" 776.0 SQ YD $80.00 $62,080.00 $26.00 $20,176.00 $30.00 $23,280.00

21 63000003
STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 9 
FOOT POSTS

75.0 FOOT $50.00 $3,750.00 $68.00 $5,100.00 $68.00 $5,100.00

22 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 75.0 FOOT $10.00 $750.00 $7.00 $525.00 $7.00 $525.00
23 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $126,000.00 $126,000.00 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $128,037.00 $128,037.00

Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement

Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement

Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

24 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 20,809.0 FOOT $0.30 $6,242.70 $0.62 $12,901.58 $0.01 $208.09

25 70300210
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 
AND SYMBOLS

182.0 SQ FT $1.00 $182.00 $1.25 $227.50 $0.01 $1.82

26 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 31,835.0 FOOT $0.30 $9,550.50 $0.21 $6,685.35 $0.01 $318.35

27 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 34,022.0 FOOT $0.30 $10,206.60 $0.23 $7,825.06 $0.01 $340.22

28 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 1,226.0 FOOT $0.30 $367.80 $0.30 $367.80 $0.01 $12.26

29 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 437.0 FOOT $0.30 $131.10 $0.75 $327.75 $0.01 $4.37

30 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 4,235.0 FOOT $1.20 $5,082.00 $1.00 $4,235.00 $0.01 $42.35

31 70301000 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,537.0 SQ FT $5.00 $7,685.00 $1.00 $1,537.00 $0.01 $15.37

32 78000100
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

182.0 SQ FT $5.00 $910.00 $4.00 $728.00 $4.00 $728.00

33 78000200
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4"

6,350.0 FOOT $0.75 $4,762.50 $0.65 $4,127.50 $0.75 $4,762.50

34 78000300
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5"

1,936.0 FOOT $1.25 $2,420.00 $0.80 $1,548.80 $0.90 $1,742.40

35 78000400
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6"

1,226.0 FOOT $1.25 $1,532.50 $1.00 $1,226.00 $1.00 $1,226.00

36 78000600
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12"

437.0 FOOT $2.50 $1,092.50 $2.00 $874.00 $2.00 $874.00

37 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 25,757.0 FOOT $0.30 $7,727.10 $0.20 $5,151.40 $0.05 $1,287.85
38 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 32,087.0 FOOT $0.30 $9,626.10 $0.25 $8,021.75 $0.05 $1,604.35

39 78300200
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL

346.0 EACH $10.00 $3,460.00 $36.00 $12,456.00 $6.80 $2,352.80

40 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 32.0 FOOT $35.00 $1,120.00 $75.00 $2,400.00 $75.00 $2,400.00
41 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 13.0 EACH $500.00 $6,500.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $600.00 $7,800.00
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement

Eng Estimate Payne & Dolan, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

Return Bid Tabulation

42 LC782000 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS 4.0 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $10.00 $40.00 $10.00 $40.00

43 X4401198
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH

5,813.0 SQ YD $4.00 $23,252.00 $5.85 $34,006.05 $13.64 $79,289.32

44 X6030205
FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL)

3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

45 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 3.0 CAL MO $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00

46 X7010216
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $17,950.00 $17,950.00 $48,736.81 $48,736.81

47 X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 346.0 EACH $35.00 $12,110.00 $30.00 $10,380.00 $28.50 $9,861.00

48 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 10,762.0 SQ YD $6.50 $69,953.00 $8.65 $93,091.30 $6.50 $69,953.00

49 XX006729
PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

30.0 FOOT $10.00 $300.00 $35.00 $1,050.00 $20.00 $600.00

50 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 3.0 EACH $100.00 $300.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $750.00

51 Z0042200
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
SURFACE REMOVAL

158.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,580.00 $16.55 $2,614.90 $19.85 $3,136.30

Bid Total $2,120,443.84 $1,723,182.93 $1,847,700.00
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Eng Estimate

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

1 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 14.0 CU YD $300.00 $4,200.00 $120.00 $160.00 $140.00

2
20200600

EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER

358.0 UNIT $300.00 $107,400.00 $300.00 $395.00 $347.50

3 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 50.0 TON $30.00 $1,500.00 $14.10 $35.00 $24.55
4 40201000 AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS 136.0 TON $36.00 $4,896.00 $5.00 $14.10 $9.55
5 40600275 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 164,244.0 LB $0.01 $1,642.44 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

6
40600400

MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS

5.0 TON $100.00 $500.00 $800.00 $1,000.00 $900.00

7 40600525 LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N50 5.0 TON $100.00 $500.00 $590.00 $700.00 $645.00

8
40600827

POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE 
METHOD), IL-4.75, N50

2,142.0 TON $110.00 $235,620.00 $88.50 $99.00 $93.75

9
40603080

HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, 
N50

4,012.0 TON $75.00 $300,900.00 $70.30 $71.00 $70.65

10
40603335

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", 
N50

6,828.0 TON $85.00 $580,380.00 $72.85 $77.00 $74.93

11 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 483.0 SQ YD $10.00 $4,830.00 $4.00 $15.45 $9.73

12
44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" 58,541.0 SQ YD $4.00 $234,164.00 $1.75 $2.45 $2.10

13 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 4,514.0 SQ YD $5.00 $22,570.00 $5.00 $9.00 $7.00
14 44004250 PAVED SHOULDER REMOVAL 100.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,000.00 $6.00 $18.65 $12.33

Return Bid Details
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Eng Estimate

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

15 44201725 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I,    7 INCH 276.0 SQ YD $50.00 $13,800.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
16 44201729 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II,   7 INCH 414.0 SQ YD $50.00 $20,700.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
17 44201733 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III,  7 INCH 1,243.0 SQ YD $50.00 $62,150.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
18 44201735 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV,   7 INCH 829.0 SQ YD $50.00 $41,450.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00
19 48101200 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 754.0 TON $42.00 $31,668.00 $39.90 $51.00 $45.45
20 48203021 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 6" 776.0 SQ YD $80.00 $62,080.00 $26.00 $30.00 $28.00

21
63000003

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 9 
FOOT POSTS

75.0 FOOT $50.00 $3,750.00 $68.00 $68.00 $68.00

22 63200310 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL 75.0 FOOT $10.00 $750.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
23 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $126,000.00 $126,000.00 $105,000.00 $128,037.00 $116,518.50
24 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 20,809.0 FOOT $0.30 $6,242.70 $0.01 $0.62 $0.32

25
70300210

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS 
AND SYMBOLS

182.0 SQ FT $1.00 $182.00 $0.01 $1.25 $0.63

26
70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 31,835.0 FOOT $0.30 $9,550.50 $0.01 $0.21 $0.11

27
70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 34,022.0 FOOT $0.30 $10,206.60 $0.01 $0.23 $0.12

28
70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" 1,226.0 FOOT $0.30 $367.80 $0.01 $0.30 $0.16

29 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 437.0 FOOT $0.30 $131.10 $0.01 $0.75 $0.38
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Eng Estimate

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

30 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 4,235.0 FOOT $1.20 $5,082.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.51

31
70301000 WORK ZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL 1,537.0 SQ FT $5.00 $7,685.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.51

32
78000100

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS

182.0 SQ FT $5.00 $910.00 $4.00 $4.00 $4.00

33
78000200

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4"

6,350.0 FOOT $0.75 $4,762.50 $0.65 $0.75 $0.70

34
78000300

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5"

1,936.0 FOOT $1.25 $2,420.00 $0.80 $0.90 $0.85

35
78000400

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6"

1,226.0 FOOT $1.25 $1,532.50 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00

36
78000600

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12"

437.0 FOOT $2.50 $1,092.50 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00

37 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 25,757.0 FOOT $0.30 $7,727.10 $0.05 $0.20 $0.13
38 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 32,087.0 FOOT $0.30 $9,626.10 $0.05 $0.25 $0.15

39
78300200

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 
REMOVAL

346.0 EACH $10.00 $3,460.00 $6.80 $36.00 $21.40

40 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 32.0 FOOT $35.00 $1,120.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
41 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 13.0 EACH $500.00 $6,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $600.00
42 LC782000 GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS 4.0 EACH $100.00 $400.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
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Project: Grass Lake Road Resurfacing
Section: 14-00059-09-RS

Description: Mill and Resurface HMA Pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01039A
Let Date: 6/23/2015

Eng Estimate

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price

Return Bid Details

43
X4401198

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH

5,813.0 SQ YD $4.00 $23,252.00 $5.85 $13.64 $9.75

44
X6030205

FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL)

3.0 EACH $500.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,000.00 $700.00

45
X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 3.0 CAL MO $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00

46
X7010216

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, 
(SPECIAL)

1.0 L SUM $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $17,950.00 $48,736.81 $33,343.41

47
X7810300 RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER 346.0 EACH $35.00 $12,110.00 $28.50 $30.00 $29.25

48 XX006343 SEEDING (COMPLETE) 10,762.0 SQ YD $6.50 $69,953.00 $6.50 $8.65 $7.58

49
XX006729

PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED 
EXCELSIOR

30.0 FOOT $10.00 $300.00 $20.00 $35.00 $27.50

50 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 3.0 EACH $100.00 $300.00 $250.00 $500.00 $375.00

51
Z0042200

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
SURFACE REMOVAL

158.0 SQ YD $10.00 $1,580.00 $16.55 $19.85 $18.20

Bid Total $2,120,443.84


	Summary
	Tab
	Detail

